Process interlocking          Valve positioning          Partial stroke testing          Valve operation
Process interlocking
Mechanical interlocking prevents human error by guiding the operator
through a predefined operating sequence. Interlocks are based on the
principle of the exchange of unique keys, which only allow the right
valves to be operated in the correct, predefined order.
Key Cabinets
Netherlocks key cabinets enable tidy storage of starting keys for

Standard
1 microswitch V5
1 microswitch V5 + 1 LED light 24V DC
1 microswitch V5 + 1 LED light 24V DC + 1 solenoid 24V DC
2 microswitches (V5 and SS)
 Process Interlocking
EKCS (SOLENOID) CABINET SIZES
Model Max # keys
Size top cabinet
(mm)
Size terminal
housing cabinet
(mm) Lay-out
EKCS-9 9 600x400x200 - 3x3
EKCS-16 16 700x500x250 - 4x4
EKCS-25 25 800x600x250 - 5x5
EKCS-42 42 1000x800x300 - 6x7
EKCS-56 56 1000x800x300 800x800x300 8x7
EKCS-72 72 1000x1000x300 1000x800x300 8x9
EKCS-90 90 1200x1000x300 1000x800x300 10x9
EKCS-108 108 1400x1000x300 1000x800x300 12x9
EKC CABINET SIZES
Model Max # keys
Size top cabinet
(mm)
Size terminal
housing cabinet
(mm) Lay-out
EKC-12 12 500x400x200 - 4x3
EKC-24 24 700x500x250 - 6x4
EKC-40 40 800x600x250 - 8x5
EKC-70 70 1000x800x300 - 10x7
EKC-105 105 1000x800x300 800x800x300 15x7
EKC-135 135 1000x1000x300 1000x800x300 15x9
EKC-162 162 1200x1000x300 1000x800x300 18x9
EKC-189 189 1400x1000x300 1000x800x300 21x9
CKC CABINET SIZES
Model Max # keys
Size cabinet
(mm) Lay-out
CKC-8 8 300x300x150 4x2
CKC-12 12 300x300x150 4x3
CKC-18 18 400x300x200 6x3
CKC-32 32 500x400x200 8x4
CKC-50 50 600x600x200 10x5
CKC-84 84 700x500x250 12x7
CKC-112 112 800x600x250 14x8
CKC-168 168 1000x800x300 14x12
CKC-216 216 1000x800x300 18x12
 Process Interlocking
CERTIFICATION
Certificate